https://www.agroparts.com/ip40 mtdbrand/#/partlist?...

MTD parts catalog

BRONCO 92T-R > 13A871BE609 (2023) > MOWING DECK 92CM

813-070006-38

08/05/2023, 10:28

1of2


https://www.agroparts.com/ip40_mtdbrand/#/filtergroup?location=G2%2F081%2F081006%2F0810060011
https://www.agroparts.com/ip40_mtdbrand/#/filtergroup?location=G2%2F081%2F081006%2F0810060011
https://www.agroparts.com/ip40_mtdbrand/#/filtergroup?location=G2%2F081%2F081006%2F0810060011%2F0810060011010
https://www.agroparts.com/ip40_mtdbrand/#/filtergroup?location=G2%2F081%2F081006%2F0810060011%2F0810060011010
https://www.agroparts.com/ip40_mtdbrand/#/partlist?location=G2%2F081%2F081006%2F0810060011%2F0810060011010%2F0810060011010006
https://www.agroparts.com/ip40_mtdbrand/#/partlist?location=G2%2F081%2F081006%2F0810060011%2F0810060011010%2F0810060011010006

MTD parts catalog

2 0of 2

https://'www.agroparts.com/ip40 mtdbrand/#/partlist?...

Item Part number # Description | Description Il

1 1751 1 WASH:FLAT 1751

2 918-0324D 1 KNIFE SHAFT ASSEMBLY: RIEMENSCHEIBE 5.75 DIA

3 618-0409C 1 SPDL ASM:PUL:5.39 DIA

4 647-04144A-Z 1 KEEPR ASM:FR:92CM FINISH:SPEC-101616 IN HU

5 683-04396637 1 BRKT ASM:DECK:HNGR ADJ SCHWARZ

6 983-04409 1 BRAKE ASM:DECK:30IN LT5: NIETTEIL

7 983-04417 1 BRAKE ASM:DECK LT5: NIETTEIL

8 683-04418E-S 1 DECK ASM:92cm:LT-5 SCHWARZ

9 683-04420637 1 BRKT ASM:IDLR SCHWARZ LACKIERT

10 710-0106 2 HHCS:1/4-20:1.25:GR5:STD FINISH:MTD SPEC-100015

11 710-0347 1 HHCS:3/8-16:1.75:GR5:STD FINISH:MTD SPEC-100015

12 710-0378 2 HHCS:5/16-18:2.50:GR5:STD FINISH:MTD SPEC-100015

13 710-04484 2 SCR:TT:5/16-9:0.75:HXINDWSH FINISH:MTD SPEC-100016 TYPE 1
14 710-0528 1 HHCS:5/16-18:1.25:GR5:STD FINISH:SPEC-100015 910-0528
15 710-0599 2 SCREW:TT:1/4-20:0.500:HXINDWSH FINISH:MTD SPEC-101617

16 710-06322 8 SCR:TT:5/16-18:0.88:HXINDWSH FINISH:SPEC-100016 TYPE 1

17 710-1260A 2 SCR:TT:5/16-18:0.750:HXINDWSH FINISH:SPEC-100016 TYPE 1

18 711-05319 1 PIN:BELT GUARD:5/16x4.75 LG SCHWEISSTEIL:FINISH:PHOS & OIL
19 711-05320 1 PIN:BELT GUARD:5/16x4.75 LG SCHWEISSTEIL:FINISH:PHOS & OIL
20 711-0736 2 FRL:ADJ:1/4-20X0.312X0.205 FINISH:MTD SPEC-100015

21 711-0993 1 PIN:BELT GUARD:1/4 x 1.43 FINISH:701-01006 911-0993

22 712-0290 1 NUT-HEXLK 7/16-14:GRA:CTRLK FINISH:MTD SPEC-100015

23 712-04063 4  NUT:HEXFLGLK:5/16-18:GRN5:NYL FINISH:MTD SPEC-100015

24 712-04064 1 NUTHEXFLGLK:1/4-20:GRN5:NYL FINISH:SPEC-100015 912-04064
25 712-04065 3 NUT:HEXFLGLK:3/8-16:GRN5:NYLON FINISH:SPEC-100015 912-04065
26 712-05134 2 NUT:HEXFLG:5/8-18:GR2 FINISH:MTD SPEC-100015+WAX
27 712-3006 4  NUT:HEX:1/4-20:GR5 FINISH:SPEC-100015

28 712-3007 2 NUT.JAM:5/16-18:GR5 FINISH:MTD SPEC-100015

29 712-3027 2  NUTHEXFLGLK:1/4-20:GRF:CTRLK FINISH:MTD SPEC-100015

30 714-0145 1 PIN:HAIR:0.094:1.64 FINISH:SPEC-701-01006

31 714-0507 3  PIN:COT:3/32 X .750 FINISH:MTD SPEC-100015

32 717-04074 1 GEAR:DECK:ADJUSTMENT PHOS & SPEC-100015 917-04074
33 731-06251 1 LOWER CHUTE FINISH:SCHWARZ

34 731-06252 1 CHUT:DIS:RR:UPPER FINISH:SCHWARZ

35 732-0604A 2 SPR:EXT: .56 DIAx5.52 LG FINISH:PHOS AND OIL

36 734-06265 2 WHL:DECK:5.0 DIA X 1.38 FINISH:KUNSTSTOFF SCHWARZ
37 736-0119 1 WASHER:LOCK:5/16:SPLT:REG FINISH:MTD SPEC-100016

38 736-0264 1 WASH:FLAT:0.320X0.640X0.064 FINISH:SPEC-100015 936-0264
40 738-0373 2 SCR:SHLDR:0.498 X 1.520:3/8-16 FINISH:MTD SPEC-100015

41 738-0476 1 SCR:SHLDR:0.625X3.500:7/16-14 FINISH:SPEC-100015

42 741-0591 2 BRG:FLG:.630ID X .6930D X .875 FINISH:NATUR 941-0591

43 742-04020A 1 BLADE:RH:18.40 LG:STAR BAG STAR BAG:WARMEBEHANDELT
44 742-04021A 1 BLADE:LH:18.40 LG:STAR BAG STAR BAG:WARMEBEHANDELT
45 747-04781A 1 ROD:BRAKE:DECK MTD SPEC-101616 (YELLOW ZINC)
46 747-04782B 1 ROD:BRAKE:DECK FINISH:SPEC-100015

47 747-04840A 1 ROD:KEEPR:BELT FINISH:747-04840A-Z

48 748-0234 2 SPCR:SHLDR:0.315X0.500X0.140 FINISH:ROSTPREVENTION

49 750-05381 2 SPCR:.254 1D x.500 OD x.275 FINISH:IN OL SAE 30 GEDIPPT
50 754-04175 1 BELT:HEX:91.25 FINISH:

51 756-04050 1 PUL:IDLR:6.0 DIA. KUGELGELAGERT:SCHWARZ LACKIERT
52 783-08389 1 CAP:PULLEY:HD FINISH:PLAIN

08/05/2023, 10:28



